ESMO
MEXICO CITY MEXICO
SUMMIT 20-22 MARCH 2020

LATIN AMERICA

Organised by’ In partnership with

Co-chairs

Andrés Cervantes, Spain
Alejandro Juarez, Mexico
Santiago Rafael Bella, Argentina

Scientific Committee

Maria Teresa Bourlon, Mexico
Andrés Cervantes, Spain
Alejandro Juarez, Mexico
Santiago Rafael Bella, Argentina
Sergio Simon, Brazil

Faculty

Solange Peters, Switzerland
Gonzalo Recondo, Argentina
Camillo Porta, Italy

Isabelle Ray-Coquard, France
Ana Oaknin, Spain

Fortunato Ciardiello, Italy
Dirk Arnold, Germany

Giulia Baciarello, France
Enrique Diaz Canton, Argentina
Sandra X. Franco, Colombia
Laura Torrecillas, Mexico

Learning Objectives

Save the date!

Rachel Riechelmann, Brazil

Paolo Ascierto, Italy

Olivier Michielin, Switzerland
Matias Chacon, Argentina

Maria Teresa Bourlon, Mexico
Maria E. Cabanillas, United States
Nora Sobrevilla, Mexico

Paolo Bossi, Italy

Raul Giglio, Argentina

Claudia Cano Blanco, Mexico
Giuseppe Curigiliano, Italy
Jeronimo Rafael Rodriguez Cid, Mexico

e To provide the oncology professionals in the region with updates on the optimal diagnostic and
therapeutic approaches for the management of cancer patients

e To review the current standard of care for key malignancies from a local and international perspective

e Todiscuss the current controversies in the management of specific cancers
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Accreditation

The programme of this event has been accredited with 22 ESMO-MORA category 1 points. Recertification is
necessary for medical oncologists to remain professionally certified by ESMO. Recertification guarantees that a
certified medical oncologist has continued to update her/his knowledge and continues to possess the necessary
skills and standards for the practice of medical oncology. For further information please refer to www.esmo.org.

Friday, 20 March 2020

Summit Registration 11:00-12:00
Welcome & Introduction

12:00-12:10 Welcome address, Andrés Cervantes, ES, Alejandro Juarez, MX and Santiago Bella, AR
12:10-12:15 Introduction by ESMO President, Solange Peters, CH

Session 1 Workshop report back

Chair: Andrés Cervantes, ES

12:15-12:35 Report back on Workshop 1: Maria Teresa Bourlon, MX

12:35-12:55 Report back on Workshop 2: Jeronimo Rafael Rodriguez Cid, MX

Session 2 Lung Cancer

Chairs: Solange Peters, CH and Gonzalo Recondo, AR

12:55-13:15 Practice changing studies in Lung Cancer in 2019, Solange Peters, CH

13:15-13:35 Current Standards of Care of Lung Cancer, Solange Peters, CH

13:35-13:55 Main challenges in the treatment of Lung Cancer in Latin America, Gonzalo Recondo, AR
13:55-14:40 Clinical cases presentation

14:40-14:55 Panel Discussion

14:55-15:30 Coffee break

Session 3 Thyroid, Mesothelioma and Kidney Cancer

Chairs: Alejandro Juarez, MX and Andrés Cervantes, ES

15:30-15:55 Practice changing studies and Current Standards of Care in Thyroid Cancer, Maria E. Cabanillas, US
15:55-16:05 Discussion

16:05-16:30 Practice changing studies and Current Standards of Care in Mesothelioma, Solange Peters, CH
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16:30-16:40
16:40-17:05
17:05-17:15

Session 4

Discussion
Practice changing studies and Current Standards of Care in Kidney Cancer, Camillo Porta, IT
Discussion

Gynaecological Tumours: Cervical Cancer

Chairs: Isabelle Ray-Coquard, FR and Claudia Cano Blanco, MX

17:15-17:35

17:35-17:55

17:55-18:15

18:15-19:00

19:00-19:15

20:00

Practice changing studies in Gynaecological Cancer in 2019, Isabelle Ray-Coquard, FR
Current Standards of Care of Cervical Cancer, Ana Oaknin, ES

Main challenges in the treatment of Gynaecological Cancer in Latin America, Claudia Cano Blanco,
MX

Clinical cases presentation
Panel Discussion

Summit Networking Dinner

Saturday, 21t March 2020

Session 5

Advanced Colorectal Cancer

Chairs: Rachel Riechelmann, BR and Fortunato Ciardiello, IT

08:30-08:50
08:50-09:10

09:10-09:30

09:30-10:30
10:30-10:45
10:45-11:15

Session 6

Practice changing studies in Advanced Colorectal Cancer, Fortunato Ciardiello, IT
Current Standards of Care of Advanced Colorectal Cancer, Dirk Arnold, DE

Main challenges in the treatment of Advanced Colorectal Cancer in Latin America Rachel
Riechelmann, BR

Clinical cases presentation
Panel Discussion
Coffee break

Melanoma

Chairs: Matias Chacon, AR and Paolo Ascierto, IT

11:15-11:35

11:35-11:55

11:55-12:15

Practice changing studies in Melanoma, Paolo Ascierto, IT
Current Standards of Care of Melanoma, Olivier Michielin, CH
Main challenges in the treatment of Melanoma in Latin America, Matias Chacén, AR
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12:15-13:15 Clinical case presentations
13:15-13:30 Panel discussion

13:30-14:30 Lunch break

Session 7 Prostate Cancer

Chairs: Maria Teresa Bourlon, MX and Giulia Baciarello, FR

14:30-14:50 Practice changing studies in Prostate Cancer in 2019, Giulia Baciarello, FR

14:50-15:10 Current Standards of Care of Prostate Cancer, Giulia Baciarello, FR

15:10-15:30 Main challenges in the treatment of Prostate Cancer in Latin America, Maria Teresa Bourlon, MX
15:30-16:30 Clinical cases presentation

16:30-16:45  Panel Discussion

16:45-17:15 Coffee Break

Session 8 Head and Neck Cancer

Chairs: Nora Sobrevilla, MX and Paolo Bossi, IT

17:15-17:35 Practice changing studies in Head and Neck Cancer in 2019, Paolo Bossi, IT

17:35-17:55 Current Standards of Care of Head and Neck Cancer, Nora Sobrevilla, MX

17:55-18:15 Main challenges in the treatment of Head and Neck Cancer in Latin America, Raul Giglio, AR
18:15-19:15 Clinical cases presentation

19:15-19:30 Panel Discussion

20:30 Summit Faculty Dinner

Sunday, 22" March 2020

Session 9 Triple Negative Breast Cancer
Chairs: Sergio Simon, BR and Giuseppe Curigliano, IT

08:15-08:35 Practice changing studies in Triple-negative Breast Cancer in 2019, Giuseppe Curigliano, IT
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08:35-08:55

08:55-09:15

09:15-10:15
10:15-10:30
10:30-11:00

Session 10

Current standers of care of Triple-negative Breast Cancer, Giuseppe Curigliano, IT

Main challenges in the treatment of Triple-negative Breast cancer in Latin America, Enrique Diaz
Canton, AR

Clinical cases presentation
Panel discussion
Coffee Break

Advanced Breast Cancer, Luminal and HER2+

Chairs: Santiago Bella, AR and Sergio Simon, BR

11:00-11:20

11:20-11:40

11:40-12:00

12:00-13:00

13:00-13:15

13:15-13:30

Practice changing studies in Luminal HER2+ Breast Cancer, Laura Torrecillas, MX
Current Standards of Care of Luminal HER2+ Breast Cancer, Sergio Simon, BR

Main challenges in the treatment of Luminal HER2+ Breast Cancer in Latin America, Sandra X.
Franco, CO

Clinical cases presentation
Panel Discussion

Closing
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