





In partnership with:

Co-chairs

Andrés Cervantes, Spain Alejandro Juárez, Mexico Santiago Rafael Bella, Argentina

Scientific Committee

Maria Teresa Bourlon, Mexico Andrés Cervantes, Spain Alejandro Juárez, Mexico Santiago Rafael Bella, Argentina Sergio Simon, Brazil

Faculty

Solange Peters, Switzerland Gonzalo Recondo, Argentina Camillo Porta, Italy Isabelle Ray-Coquard, France Ana Oaknin, Spain Fortunato Ciardiello, Italy Dirk Arnold, Germany Giulia Baciarello, France Enrique Diaz Canton, Argentina Sandra X. Franco, Colombia Laura Torrecillas, Mexico

Rachel Riechelmann, Brazil
Paolo Ascierto, Italy
Olivier Michielin, Switzerland
Matias Chacon, Argentina
Maria Teresa Bourlon, Mexico
Maria E. Cabanillas, United States
Nora Sobrevilla, Mexico
Paolo Bossi, Italy
Raul Giglio, Argentina
Claudia Cano Blanco, Mexico
Giuseppe Curigiliano, Italy
Jeronimo Rafael Rodriguez Cid, Mexico

Learning Objectives

- To provide the oncology professionals in the region with updates on the optimal diagnostic and therapeutic approaches for the management of cancer patients
- To review the current standard of care for key malignancies from a local and international perspective
- To discuss the current controversies in the management of specific cancers

Accreditation

The programme of this event has been accredited with **22 ESMO-MORA category 1 points**. Recertification is necessary for medical oncologists to remain professionally certified by ESMO. Recertification guarantees that a certified medical oncologist has continued to update her/his knowledge and continues to possess the necessary skills and standards for the practice of medical oncology. For further information please refer to www.esmo.org.

Friday, 20 March 2020

Summit Registration 11:00-12:00

Welcome & Introduction

12:00-12:10	Welcome address, Andrés Cervantes, ES, Alejandro Juárez, MX and Santiago Bella, AR
12:10-12:15	Introduction by ESMO President, Solange Peters, CH

Session 1 Workshop report back

Chair: Andrés Cervantes, ES

12:15-12:35	Report back on Workshop 1: Maria Teresa Bourlon, MX
12:35-12:55	Report back on Workshop 2: Jeronimo Rafael Rodriguez Cid, MX

Session 2 Lung Cancer

Chairs: Solange Peters, CH and Gonzalo Recondo, AR

12:55-13:15	Practice changing studies in Lung Cancer in 2019, Solange Peters, CH
13:15-13:35	Current Standards of Care of Lung Cancer, Solange Peters, CH
13:35-13:55	Main challenges in the treatment of Lung Cancer in Latin America, Gonzalo Recondo, AR
13:55-14:40	Clinical cases presentation
14:40-14:55	Panel Discussion
14:55-15:30	Coffee break

Session 3 Thyroid, Mesothelioma and Kidney Cancer

Chairs: Alejandro Juarez, MX and Andrés Cervantes, ES

15:30-15:55	Practice changing studies and Current Standards of Care in Thyroid Cancer, Maria E. Cabanillas, US
15:55-16:05	Discussion
16:05-16:30	Practice changing studies and Current Standards of Care in Mesothelioma, Solange Peters, CH

16:30-16:40	Discussion
16:40-17:05	Practice changing studies and Current Standards of Care in Kidney Cancer, Camillo Porta, IT
17:05-17:15	Discussion
Session 4	Gynaecological Tumours: Cervical Cancer
Chairs: Isabell	e Ray-Coquard, FR and Claudia Cano Blanco, MX
17:15-17:35	Practice changing studies in Gynaecological Cancer in 2019, Isabelle Ray-Coquard, FR
17:35-17:55	Current Standards of Care of Cervical Cancer, Ana Oaknin, ES
17:55-18:15	Main challenges in the treatment of Gynaecological Cancer in Latin America, Claudia Cano Blanco, MX
18:15-19:00	Clinical cases presentation
19:00-19:15	Panel Discussion
20:00	Summit Networking Dinner
Saturday, 21 st March 2020	
Session 5	Advanced Colorectal Cancer
	Advanced Colorectal Cancer I Riechelmann, BR and Fortunato Ciardiello, IT
Chairs: Rache	l Riechelmann, BR and Fortunato Ciardiello, IT
Chairs: Rache 08:30-08:50	I Riechelmann, BR and Fortunato Ciardiello, IT Practice changing studies in Advanced Colorectal Cancer, Fortunato Ciardiello, IT
Chairs: Rache 08:30-08:50 08:50-09:10	I Riechelmann, BR and Fortunato Ciardiello, IT Practice changing studies in Advanced Colorectal Cancer, Fortunato Ciardiello, IT Current Standards of Care of Advanced Colorectal Cancer, Dirk Arnold, DE Main challenges in the treatment of Advanced Colorectal Cancer in Latin America Rachel
O8:30-08:50 08:50-09:10 09:10-09:30	Practice changing studies in Advanced Colorectal Cancer, Fortunato Ciardiello, IT Current Standards of Care of Advanced Colorectal Cancer, Dirk Arnold, DE Main challenges in the treatment of Advanced Colorectal Cancer in Latin America Rachel Riechelmann, BR
Chairs: Rache 08:30-08:50 08:50-09:10 09:10-09:30	Practice changing studies in Advanced Colorectal Cancer, Fortunato Ciardiello, IT Current Standards of Care of Advanced Colorectal Cancer, Dirk Arnold, DE Main challenges in the treatment of Advanced Colorectal Cancer in Latin America Rachel Riechelmann, BR Clinical cases presentation
O8:30-08:50 08:50-09:10 09:10-09:30 09:30-10:30 10:30-10:45	Practice changing studies in Advanced Colorectal Cancer, Fortunato Ciardiello, IT Current Standards of Care of Advanced Colorectal Cancer, Dirk Arnold, DE Main challenges in the treatment of Advanced Colorectal Cancer in Latin America Rachel Riechelmann, BR Clinical cases presentation Panel Discussion
08:30-08:50 08:50-09:10 09:10-09:30 09:30-10:30 10:30-10:45 10:45-11:15 Session 6	Practice changing studies in Advanced Colorectal Cancer, Fortunato Ciardiello, IT Current Standards of Care of Advanced Colorectal Cancer, Dirk Arnold, DE Main challenges in the treatment of Advanced Colorectal Cancer in Latin America Rachel Riechelmann, BR Clinical cases presentation Panel Discussion Coffee break
08:30-08:50 08:50-09:10 09:10-09:30 09:30-10:30 10:30-10:45 10:45-11:15 Session 6	Practice changing studies in Advanced Colorectal Cancer, Fortunato Ciardiello, IT Current Standards of Care of Advanced Colorectal Cancer, Dirk Arnold, DE Main challenges in the treatment of Advanced Colorectal Cancer in Latin America Rachel Riechelmann, BR Clinical cases presentation Panel Discussion Coffee break Melanoma
Chairs: Rache 08:30-08:50 08:50-09:10 09:10-09:30 09:30-10:30 10:30-10:45 10:45-11:15 Session 6 Chairs: Matías	Practice changing studies in Advanced Colorectal Cancer, Fortunato Ciardiello, IT Current Standards of Care of Advanced Colorectal Cancer, Dirk Arnold, DE Main challenges in the treatment of Advanced Colorectal Cancer in Latin America Rachel Riechelmann, BR Clinical cases presentation Panel Discussion Coffee break Melanoma Chacón, AR and Paolo Ascierto, IT

12:15-13:15 Clinical case presentations13:15-13:30 Panel discussion13:30-14:30 Lunch break

Session 7 Prostate Cancer

Chairs: Maria Teresa Bourlon, MX and Giulia Baciarello, FR

14:30-14:50	Practice changing studies in Prostate Cancer in 2019, Giulia Baciarello, FR
14:50-15:10	Current Standards of Care of Prostate Cancer, Giulia Baciarello, FR
15:10-15:30	Main challenges in the treatment of Prostate Cancer in Latin America, Maria Teresa Bourlon, MX
15:30-16:30	Clinical cases presentation
16:30-16:45	Panel Discussion
16:45-17:15	Coffee Break

Session 8 Head and Neck Cancer

Chairs: Nora Sobrevilla, MX and Paolo Bossi, IT

17:15-17:35	Practice changing studies in Head and Neck Cancer in 2019, Paolo Bossi, IT
17:35-17:55	Current Standards of Care of Head and Neck Cancer, Nora Sobrevilla, MX
17:55-18:15	Main challenges in the treatment of Head and Neck Cancer in Latin America, Raul Giglio, AR
18:15-19:15	Clinical cases presentation
19:15-19:30	Panel Discussion
20:30	Summit Faculty Dinner

Sunday, 22nd March 2020

Session 9 Triple Negative Breast Cancer

Chairs: Sergio Simon, BR and Giuseppe Curigliano, IT

08:15-08:35 Practice changing studies in Triple-negative Breast Cancer in 2019, Giuseppe Curigliano, IT

08:35-08:55	Current standers of care of Triple-negative Breast Cancer, Giuseppe Curigliano, IT
08:55-09:15	Main challenges in the treatment of Triple-negative Breast cancer in Latin America, Enrique Díaz Cantón, AR
09:15-10:15	Clinical cases presentation
10:15-10:30	Panel discussion
10:30-11:00	Coffee Break
Session 10	Advanced Breast Cancer, Luminal and HER2+
Chairs: Santiag	go Bella, AR and Sergio Simon, BR
Chairs: Santiag	Practice changing studies in Luminal HER2+ Breast Cancer, Laura Torrecillas, MX
11:00-11:20	Practice changing studies in Luminal HER2+ Breast Cancer, Laura Torrecillas, MX
11:00-11:20 11:20-11:40	Practice changing studies in Luminal HER2+ Breast Cancer, Laura Torrecillas, MX Current Standards of Care of Luminal HER2+ Breast Cancer, Sergio Simon, BR Main challenges in the treatment of Luminal HER2+ Breast Cancer in Latin America, Sandra X.
11:00-11:20 11:20-11:40 11:40-12:00	Practice changing studies in Luminal HER2+ Breast Cancer, Laura Torrecillas, MX Current Standards of Care of Luminal HER2+ Breast Cancer, Sergio Simon, BR Main challenges in the treatment of Luminal HER2+ Breast Cancer in Latin America, Sandra X. Franco, CO